

INCH-POUND

MIL-L-87100(USAF)
AMENDMENT 1
17 October 1995

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

LUBRICATING OIL, AIRCRAFT TURBINE ENGINE, POLYPHENYL ETHER BASE

This amendment forms a part of MIL-L-87100(USAF), dated 12 November 1976, and is approved for use by the Department of the Air Force and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

- 2.1, line 6: Delete "AA-S-698 Steel, Sheet and Strip, Low Carbon" and substitute
"A-A-51057 Stool, Straight Corrosion Resisting Steel".
- 2.1, line 8: Delete "PPP-C-1337 Containers, Composite: (Steel Drum with Polyethylene Insert)
and substitute "A-A-58020 Drums, Shipping, Steel with Polyethylene Insert".

PAGE 2

- 2.1, line 6: Delete "MIL-STD-105 Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes".

PAGE 3

2.2: Add:

"AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE

ANSI/ASQC Z1.4-1993 Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes

(Requests for copies should be addressed to the American National Standards Institute, Inc., 11 West 42nd Street, 13th Floor, New York NY 10036-8088; telephone (212) 642-4900.)".

PAGE 10

- 4.4.2, line 2: Delete "MIL-STD-105, Inspection Level I, Acceptable Quality Level (AQL) 2.5 percent defective" and substitute "ANSI/ASQC Z1.4-1993".

AMSC N/A

1 of 2

FSC 9150

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

**MIL-L-87100(USAF)
AMENDMENT 1**

PAGE 12

4.7.1, line 6: Delete "MIL-STD-105 at Inspection Level S-3, Acceptable Quality Level (AQL) is 2.5 percent defective" and substitute "ANSI/ASQC Z1.4-1993".

PAGE 13

4.8.2, line 6: Delete "AA-S-698" and substitute "A-A-51057".

4.8.3, line 6: Delete "AA-S-698" and substitute "A-A-51057".

PAGE 14

5.1, line 2: Delete "type II, class 1 of PPP-C-1337" and substitute "A-A-58020".

Custodian:
Air Force – 11

Preparing activity:
Air Force – 11

Review activities:
Air Force – 68
DLA – GS

(Project 9150-F816)